Tammy Mahoney
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From: Matt Belsito <m.belsito@town.sutton.ma.us> on behalf of Matt Belsito
Sent: Monday, November 15, 2021 1:34 PM
To: Tammy Mahoney; Jennifer Hager
Cc: Matt Belsito; Robin Dresser '
Subject: RE: Unified (UGPG) - Definitive Subdivision

Jen/Tammy,
Myself and District Chief Dresser are very much on top of this project and met almost weekly with the Developer for
updates. At this point and time we have no issues as this project is progressing.

Thank you, Stay Safe & Healthy!

Matthew R. Belsito
Fire Chief

From: Tammy Mahoney [mailto:t.mahoney@town.sutton.ma.us]

Sent: Monday, November 15, 2021 1:11 PM

To: Cheryl Rawinski <c.rawinski@town.sutton.ma.us>; Dennis Towle <dtowle@town.sutton.ma.us>; John Couture
<j.couture@town.sutton.ma.us>; Joyce Sardagnola <j.sardagnola@town.sutton.ma.us>; Judy Bater
<j.bater@town.sutton.ma.us>; Knick Nunnemacher <r.nunnemacher@town.sutton.ma.us>; Lynn Dahlin
<|.dahlin@town.sutton.ma.us>; Matt Belsito <M.Belsito@town.sutton.ma.us>; Matthew Stencel
<mstencel@town.sutton.ma.us>; Robin Dresser <RDresser@town.sutton.ma.us>; Wanda Bien
<w.bien@town.sutton.ma.us>

Cc: Jennifer Hager <j.hager@town.sutton.ma.us>

Subject: Unified (UGPG) - Definitive Subdivision

UGPG RE SUTTON LLC has filed a definitive subdivision application with the Sutton Planning Board for a meeting to be
held on December 6.

Attached please find the project review form for your comments. | have also attached a link for you to be able to view
all of the meeting materials. Please review and forward any comments to the Planning Department by November 23.
Thank you.

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/17VQ6ezHxa-tdYgjtxvfFHab8n3TNjgEf

Tammy Mahoney
Town of Sutton
Marion’s Camp &
Planning Department
4 Uxbridge Road
Sutton, MA 01590
508-865-8729

Please be advised that the Attorney General has ruled that communication via electronic mail in the public
domain is not confidential and is considered a matter of public record. Furthermore, all communications
(including this one) will be retained for 10 years.




Michael Gagan, Chair
William Talcott, Vice-Chair
Robert S. Largess, Jr.

Scott Paul

Walter A. Baker

Sutton Town Hall

4 Uxbridge Road

Sutton, Massachusetts 01590
Telephone: (508) 865-8729
WWW.suttonma.org

Jennifer S. Hager,
Planning & Economic Development Director

TOWN OF SUTTON
PLANNING BOARD & DEPARTMENT

Payment of Taxes

The following entity: UGPG RE SUTTON LLC has an application before the
Planning Board relative to property located at
51, 53,71, 105 Providence
7,11, 14, 26, 34 Hatchery Drive
39, 39R, 47, 49R, 51, 63 Buttonwood Ave
Map: Parcel:

Please advise if any taxes are outstanding under these name at these locations.

Please provide information ASAP. Thank you!
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The above party Does @rrenﬂy owe any taxes to the Town
of Sutton.

Delinquent taxes are owned on the following property & time period:

Signed: >I/LS<CZ %MJ\/ , Tax Collector’s Office Date:_ /2/// )¢ o)




